RESOLUTION NO. 166-2019

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BUDGET FOR THE 2019-20 FISCAL YEAR AND THE NEXT FOUR YEARS THEREAFTER.

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Plant City, Florida, has previously approved the Capital Improvement Budget for the 2019-20 fiscal year and the next four fiscal years thereafter, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The Capital Improvement Budget for the 2019-20 fiscal year and the next four fiscal years thereafter, adopted pursuant to Resolution No. 162-2019, is hereby amended as more particularly described as follows:

Project	Description	Increase/Decrease	Amount
New	Utilities Operations Administrative Building	Increase	200,000
UO013	Solar Dryer	Decrease	(200,000)
PK023	Tennis Restroom/Shower Facility	Increase	40,000
PK004	Ellis Methvin Park Development	Decrease	(20,046)
PK009	Sansone Park Basketball Court Repair	Decrease	(19,946)
PK006	Bike/Nature Trail Maintenance	Decrease	(8)

Section 2. This resolution shall be effective October 1, 2019.

Adopted by the City Commission October 14, 2019.

Rick A. Lott

Mayor-Commissioner

ATTEST:

Kerri J. Miller City Clerk

Approved as to form and correctness:

Kenneth W. Buchman

City Attorney